

St. MARTIN'S ENGINEERING COLLEGE

An Autonomous Institute
A Non Minority College | Approved by AICTE | Affiliated to JNTUH, Hyderabad |
NAAC-Accredited 'A+' Grade | 2(f) & 12(B) status (UGC) ISO 9001:2008 Certified |

NBA Accredited | SIRO (DSIR) | UGC-Paramarsh | Recognized Remote Center of HT, Bombay



Dhulapally, Secunderabad – 500100, Telangana State, India. www.smec.ac.in

Acceptance Letter (www.icsmec.in)

Online International Conference on "Smart Modernistic in Electronics and Communication" (ICSMEC-2020) 29th & 30th June 2020

Paper No: ICSMEC-2020/0247

Paper Title: Optimized Tracking using Firefly Algorithm in Wireless Sensor Network

Authors: S. Ravi Kumar, Dr. G Sridhar Corresponding Author: S. Ravi Kumar

Affiliation: Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering, St. Martin's

Engineering College, Secunderabad-500100, Telangana, India

Dear Authors

With heartiest congratulations I am pleased to inform you that based on the recommendations of the reviewers and the Technical Program Committees, your paper identified above has been accepted for publication and oral presentation in online International Conference on Smart Modernistic in Electronics and Communication (ICSMEC-2020).

ICSMEC-2020 conference received over 1000 submissions from countries and regions so far, reviewed by international experts; the acceptance ratio is controlled below 20%. Your paper will be submitted for publications in the appropriate given Journals after registration.

Herewith, the conference committee sincerely invites you to prepare your Power Point Presentation of about 10 minutes of allocated time at *ICSMEC-2020* to be held on **June 29**th - 30th, 2020.

You are now required to pay the conference registration fees (Faculty / Research Scholars: Rs.3500/-; Students: Rs. 3000; Delegates from Industries: Rs.4500 and Foreign Delegates: \$100) at mentioned below details on or before 7 working day after receiving this email else your paper will not be considered for presentation as well as publication in the Journal.

Account Details: (Current Account)

A/C Name: PRINCIPAL, St. Martin's Engineering College

Bank Name: SBI, Kukatpally, Hyderabad

Account No: 30667640268 IFSC code: SBIN0011664

After payment, please send the registration form, ICSMEC-2020 copyright form, payment proof and final paper (only in .doc/.docx and .pdf format) to icsmec@smec.ac.in.

Your interest in *ICSMEC-2020* is very much appreciated. Thanking you in anticipation.







Yours sincerely,
ICSMEC- 2020 Organizing Committees
icsmec@smec.ac.in

Organized by Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering, in association with Electronics and Communication Technical Association (ECTA)